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DCM: Keith M.
keith.m@aa-seta.orgt
Alt DCM: Danny G.
danny.g@aa-seta.org

Archives: Tiffany S.
tiffany.s@aa-seta.org
Alt: Wes S.
wes.s@aa-seta.org

Correctional Facilities: Janine
janine.b@aa-seta.org

PI/CPC: Tim L.
district-81-pi-cpc@aa-seta.org
Alt: Michelle C.
michellec.aa.2022@gmail.com

Grapevine: Jan D.
e.donovan@sbcglobal.net

Literature: Ashley S.
ashley.s@aa-seta.org

Finance & Budget: 
Chair: DJ
deland.m@aa-seta.org
Treasurer: Debra
debra.s@aa-seta.org

Treatment Facilities: Brett H.
brett.h@aa-seta.org
Alt: Robert H.
robert.h@aa-seta.org

Newsletter: Gwen R.
gwen.r@aa-seta.org

Workshop: open

Webmaster: John A.
john.a@aa-seta.org
Alt: Adrian
adrian.l@aa-seta.org

Accessibility Chair: Lynn S.
e.lynn.s@aa-seta.org

mailto:district-81-pi-cpc@aa-seta.org


T H E  C E O ' S
M E S S A G E

January 3: District 81 meeting 7pm at Kelley’s in La Marque 4604 Gulf Fwy, La Marque, TX 77568

January 10: Correctional Facilities Committee meeting 6:30pm at the Bay Area Club, 2111
Webster St, League City, TX 77573

January 12-14: Tyler A.A. Anniversary at the Tyler Rose Garden Center, 420 Rose Park Dr, Tyler,
TX 75702

January 17: Website Committee meeting 6pm online; send email to john.a@aa-seta.org to be added
to the Google Meet invite.

January 17: Literature Committee meeting 7:30pm on the back porch at the Bay Area Club, 2111
Webster St, League City, TX 77573

January 19-21 2024: 61st Annual SETA Convention at the Moody Gardens Convention Center, 7
Hope Blvd, Galveston, TX 77554; see flyer!

January 25: PI/CPC Committee meeting 4:45pm at the Bay Area Club, 2111 Webster St, League
City, TX 77573 

January 26: Archives Committee meeting 2pm at the Alvin Taylor Street Club, 204 S Taylor Street,
Alvin, TX 77511

January 30: Grapevine Committee meeting 6pm at the Texas City Group, 518 6th Ave N, Texas
City, TX 77590

January 31 Finance & Budget meeting 6:30pm at Jason’s Deli in League City, 2755 Gulf Fwy S,
League City, TX 77573

January 31: Treatment Facilities Committee meeting 6:30pm via Zoom: 868-5564-9879; passcode:
06-10-1935

February 7: District 81 meeting 7pm at Kelley’s in La Marque 4604 Gulf Fwy, La Marque, TX 77568

July 4-7: The 64th ICYPAA Conference in Austin, TX. More info to come; see flyer!

U P C O M I N G  E V E N T S  &
C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G S

HAPPY  NEW YEAR ! ! !









With the SETA Conference coming up at Moody Gardens in January, I am reminded of my first
time attending there in January of 2012. I’ve only missed one since then (not counting the one
that diidnt’ happenn due to COVID).

Not quite seven months sober, it was not yet the fun event it would become  for me in the
years after. I still had that “sober in the headlights” feeling. Several people from my home
group attended, including my sponsor. A few of us decided to caravan to a restaurant for  
dinner and I hitched a ride with one of the ladies. Only one window rolled down in her small car
(passenger side), she drove like a maniac and smoked like a chimney. By the time we arrived I
was seriously contemplating a margarita. Fortunately my sponsor was already there and saving
me a seat. We are not a glum lot and let me tell you that the group I was with that night are the
proof. They helped me laugh my way through. I still have the same sponsor but most of the
folks there that night have moved on in one way or another.

The lady I hitched a ride with has been in and out of the program many times since then. She
was one of the first people I met when I came into the program and the first phone number I
called. I am always delighted when I see her at a meeting or local event. We have shared many
laughs and helped each other out over the years. I wonder if she knows that she still helps me
to stay sober.

Janet R.
Alvin Group

S E T A  2 0 1 2

C A L L  F O R  S U B M I S S I O N S
Howdy, folks!

Do you have some experience, strength and hope you would like to share with our district-wide
fellowship? The Newsletter Committee is always accepting submissions, any time! 

your story
A.A. literature review
how you met your sponsor
your favorite Step or Tradition
your LEAST favorite Step or Tradition
why your home group is the best
how you celebrated the holidays sober

Anything related to A.A., as long as it respects our Traditions, will be published. (I only edit
grammar, not content!)

Send it to gwen.r@aa-seta.org

-Gwen R.
District 81 Newsletter Editor



Funnies submitted by Robert H.

D E C E M B E R  F I N A N C E  &
B U D G E T  R E P O R T




